thence westerly along said Section line 300 feet, to the Point of Beginning.

PARCEL 2:

That part of the SW¼SW¼, Section 27, T41N, R116W, 6th P.M., Teton County, Wyoming, being more particularly 
described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the section line eight hundred six and one half (806½) feet East of the Southwest corner of 
Section 27, Township 41 North, Range 116 West, 6th P.M., thence East along said section line, eighty seven and one 
half (87½) feet, thence North one hundred and fifty (150) feet, thence West eighty seven and one half (87½) feet, 
thence South one hundred and fifty (150) feet to the Point of Beginning; and 

Beginning at a point on the section line seven hundred ninety four (794) feet East of the Southwest corner of Section 
27, Township 41 North, Range 116 West, 6th P.M., thence East along said section line twelve and one half (12½) feet, 
thence north one hundred fifty (150) feet, thence West twelve and one half (12½) feet, thence South one hundred

[...]

and incorporated herein by this reference (the “Plans and Specifications”) and an estimate of the cost for 
installation of the Improvements is       in U.S. Currency ($   
  USD), the detail of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein (the 
“Infrastructure Estimate”); and  

WHEREAS, Town and Café G wish to have Café G submit One Hundred Twenty-Five Percent 
(125%) of the Infrastructure Estimate to the Escrow Holder to be held pursuant to this Agreement for the 
duration of the installation of the Improvements to secure the Café G obligation to complete the 
Improvements; and  

WHEREAS, Town and Café G wish to confirm the terms and conditions of the escrow and release

[...]

professional engineer licensed in the State of Wyoming on behalf of the Café G, and as approved by the 
Town Engineer, is attached hereto and on file with the Town Engineer.  Café G shall deposit into escrow 
with Escrow Holder the sum of        ($      
USD) (which sum shall be referred to herein as the “Funds”), which is One Hundred Twenty-Five Percent 
(125%) of the Infrastructure Estimate.  Café G and Town hereby instruct Escrow Holder to hold the Funds 
in escrow according to the instructions and pursuant to the agreement between Town and Café G, all as 
provided in this Agreement.   

5. UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL POWER, TELEPHONE, TELEGRAPH, CABLE